PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susan Mathew	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Texas A&M University System, a Texas State Agency	
Street Address:	3369 TAMU	
City:	College Station	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77843	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10908176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(262) 268 - 8185 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEMS8081.260
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa J. Ehaney

Total Attachments: 2

500244745

source=AssigTAMU#page1.tif source=AssigTAMU#page2.tif

REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0810

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.260

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNO	RS (inve	ntors):		
Susan Mathew Name			100 Dairy Ave.	
			Waukesha, WI 53188	India
			Address	Citizenship
hereby sell,	assign, a	and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE	: :			
The Texas A	\&M Un	iversity System,	3369 TAMU	
a Texas Stat			College Station, TX 77843	
(Type name			Address	
for the Unite priority in an	d States and to any	and its territorial posses and all improvements EL ARRAY COIL	(%) interest ssions and in all foreign countries, in which are disclosed in the invention FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE which is found in	n entitled:
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application ser	tion executed on even date herewit tion executed on	; or /2005, and provisional
	* .	ASSIGNOR signing in the Declaration a execution date state	th 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of t g below hereby authorize and reques and Power of Attorney I executed f ed above, to insert above the filin	st my attorney, as named for this invention on the ag date and application

PATENT REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0811

	(d)		International application	on no. PCT/
	(e)		U.S. patent no.	issued
				address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding nance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)		and any legal equivaler priority	nt thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
	inuation,			ed for said invention by the above application or any creof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination
will			hereby covenant that no a	assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or ict with this assignment.
or properties and e	ertinent fa be known roceeding sentatives enforce sa	cts and do and acce related any and id applic	ocuments relating to said essible to ASSIGNOR an thereto and will promy all papers, instruments of	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as id will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation ptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue I said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which urposes thereof.
	<u>n Mathew</u> Name of			Signature of Inventor Date: 03 19 07
This Notar	dispersion Expension Expen	ay of	Buymann 08/23/2009	PATRICIA L. BERGMANN Notary Public State of Wisconsin
	·			

Atty. Docket No. GEMS8081.260

RECORDED: 03/22/2007